

CNR No. DLNW01-001033-2026

CA 14-26

Harsh Motwani v. Sunil Khatri

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Paras Punyani, Sh. Aditya Sharma and Sh. Nishant Vashishth, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Amarnath Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent through VC.

Ms. M.Pavitra, proxy counsel for respondent in person.

Arguments addressed on the appeal.

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file some relevant judgment. In the meantime, he has also given a proposal for amicable settlement.

The respondent seeks time to discuss the same with his counsel.

Put up for further arguments / compromise, if any, **on 20.04.2026 at 12 Noon.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)