

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026

SC 55-26

FIR No. 587-25

PS Keshav Puram

u/s. 103(1) BNS

State v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Dr. Anu Solanki, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
through VC.

A request is made for adjournment of first interim bail application of accused Dinesh Kumar Sharma on the ground that the main counsel Mr. L.S. Solanki has underwent a surgery and shall be unavailable for the next 10 days. She requests for a date after 10 days.

Notice of the application be issued to the State as also to the IO. IO to file his report.

Put up for arguments on bail application on
30.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb