

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026
SC 55-26
FIR No. 587-25
PS Keshav Puram
u/s 103(1) BNS
State v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Aman Mudgil, Ld. counsel for complainant through VC.

Sh. Ashok Sharma, brother of the deceased is also present.

In the statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C., the daughter of the deceased has stated about the fact that the deceased had objection to the relationship of the accused with his sister-in-law (chachi).

IO/Insp. Yunus Javed alongwith Insp. Satyendra Kumar Singh, the then SHO PS Keshav Puram and ACP Sh. Akash Rawat, PS Ashok Vihar, who forwarded the charge-sheet to appear before the court for disposal of the protest petition, assistance of the Ld. Prosecutor and arguments on charge.

Put up for **13.07.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb